용

04-12-2010



Porm PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/200!	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	· · · — ·
	ORM COVER SHEET
	TS ONLY
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Prior Art LTD (Corporation)	Name: Creative Motion Control INC
1000 Brown Street, Suite 310 Wauconda, Illinois 60084 (US)	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	<b>-</b> I
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1473-130th Avenue N.E.
Execution Date(s)03/10/10	
	Ciby a-No.
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Bellevue
Joint Research Agreement	State:wa
Government Interest Assignment	Country
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country:us Zip98005
Other_	Additional name(s),& address(es) attached? Yes No.
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being the together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(8)
60/972,047	
PCT/US2008/076028	APR - 9 2010
·	
Additional numbers at	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents
Namengan A. Craine	involved: 2
Name bean & Claine	7. Total 100 (07 07 17 12 1(1) 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14
Internal Address Suite 208	4 <b>0.00</b> OP
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:9 Lake Bellevue Drive	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Bellevue	8. Payment Information
V	
State:wA Zipe8005	
Phone Number 425.637.3035	Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 425.637.9312	
ह्म्ब्रह्मिddress: dac@nwpatents.com	Authorized User Name
9 anature:	
Signature	3/11/10 Date
Dean A. Craine	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet	t) should be faxed to (671) 273-0140, or mailed to: I the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450
Mali Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the Services of the Ser	04/27/2010 MJAMA1 00000027 60972047
® ⊷ no co cr	01 FC:8021 40.00 OP
พ.ศ.ค.ค.ค.ค.ค.ค.ค.ค.ค.ค.ค.ค.ค.ค.ค.ค.ค.ค.	10.00 (H
<b>75</b>	
\(\mathbb{D}\) 1.44 \(\mathbb{D}\)	
25 d E122 ON	

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 024294 FRAME: 0708** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Prior Art, LTD, (hereinafter known as the Assignor), a corporation fully organized in the State of Illinois, and having a place of business at 1000 Brown Street, Suite 310, Wauconda, Illinois, 60084 (US), now owns the entire right, title and interest in the invention entitled 'Permanent Magnet Motor or Actuator with Field Weakening Capability', hereinafter known as the Invention, which is shown and claimed the U.S. Provisional Patent Application (Serial No.: 60/9720479, filed on September 13, 2007; and in the PCT Application (Serial No.: PCT/US2008/076028) filed on September 11, 2008.

WHEREAS, Creative Motion Control, Inc., (hereinafter known as the Assignee) a corporation fully organized under the laws of the State of Oregon, having a place of business at 1473 130<sup>th</sup> Avenue N.E., Bellevue, Washington 98005, is desirous of acquiring the Assignor's entire right, title and interest to the Invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of twenty five thousand dollars (\$25,000.00) and certain other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and the aforesaid U.S. Provisional Patent Application (Serial No. 60/972047) and to PCT Application (Serial No. PCT/US2008/076028), to the Assignee and to all foreign patent applications for said Invention, all continuing patent applications for said Invention and all Letters Patent and reissues that are obtained therefor; and Assignor further agree to cooperate with the Assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining any and all such Letters Patents, but at the expense of said Assignee; and,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party hereto has executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

Date: March 10, 2010

Prior Art. LTD

By: Again Now

ALANIE ALVIENIE

Critte: President

Date: 14/16H 9 2010

Miles Seller

(Title: MECHANEAL ENG.

NOTARY INFORMATION

•		
State of ILLINOIS		
County of LAKE		
For Keith Hochhalter		
On this day personally appeared before me 3/10/10, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that Keith Hochhaltersigned the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, for the purposes therein mentioned.		
Given under my hand and official seal this 2010.	10th day of MARCH, 2010,	
OFFICIAL SEAL BLANCA ALVAREZ NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF KLINOIS KY COMMISSION EXPIRES 11-9-2012	Notary Public in and for the State of ILLINO15	
	Residing at: Y69A W. Liberty St. Novembly TL 6084	
	My Commission Expires: 11/4/1/2	
State of <u>TLLINOIS</u>		
County of LAKE		
For Mike Seiler	•	
On this day personally appeared before me <u>NANCY KOHL</u> , to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that Mike Seiler signed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, for the purposes therein mentioned.		
Given under my hand and official seal this	9th day of MARCH	
2010.	Notary Public in and for the State of	
	Residing at 55 E. GRAND AVE.	

PAGE 5/6 \* RCVD AT 4/19/2010 1:26:30 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/37 \* DNIS:2709923 \* CSID: \* DURATION (mm-ss):00-56

**PATENT** 

REEL: 024294 FRAME: 0710

Mar Apr. 19. 2010 10:25AM

My Commission Expires: 3/09/2014

UMPICIAL BEAL.
MARCY ROM.
Metary Public - State of Hispin
My Commission Expires Mar 9, 2014

PAGE 6/6 \* RCVD AT 4/19/2010 1:26:30 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/37 \* DNIS:2709923 \* CSID: \* DURATION (mm-ss):00-56

PATENT

REEL: 024294 FRAME: 0711